

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : Tmt.M.Santhosham., B.Sc., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Thiruvalluvar year 2056 Visvvasu year, 3rd day of Month of Karthigai

Wednesday the 19th day of November 2025

I.A.No.3/2024

in

O.S.No.86/2020

1. Saranya, D/o. Late. Chinnasamy, W/o. P. Murthy,
Hindu, age 28, residing at No.91/37A, LS Puram
2nd Street, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District.

2. Pavithra, D/o. Late. Chinnasamy, W/o. Sivakumar,
Hindu, age 26, residing at No.5/216, Santhosh Nagar,
Kaniyur, Sulur Taluk.

3. Marathal, W/o. Late. Chenniyappagounder, Hindu,
age 77, residing at Maniyakarar Thottam, K.Rayar
palayma, Karumathampatti P.O, Sulur Taluk.

...Petitioners / Plaintiffs

/VS/

Thangavel, S/o. Chellappa Gounder, Hindu, age 62,
residing at No.14/2A, Sivasakthi Road, Senthilnagar,
Somanur P.O., Sulur Taluk.

...Respondent/ Defendant

This petition is filed under order 6 rule 17 and section 151 of CPC to amend the plaint.

Date of the Petition : 23.09.2024

Court Fee of the Petition : Rs.20/-

This petition is coming on this day for final hearing before me in the

presence of Mr.R. Arunachalam, Advocate for the Petitioners and Mr.P.K. Praburaam, Advocate for the Respondent and upon perusing the records and having stood over for consideration till this day this Court Final order and direct as follows:

- 1. that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed; and*
- 2. that there be no cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONER SIDE

FOR RESPONDENT SIDE

NIL

DETAILS OF AMENDMENT

1. In the second page of the plaint, para No.III fifth line DELETE “04.06.1952” and SUBSTITUTE as follows :

“04.06.1992”

2. In the second page of the plaint, para No.III fifth line DELETE “1897/1952” and SUBSTITUTE as follows:

“1897/1992”

3. In the third page of the plaint, seventh line DELETE “1247/2007” and SUBSTITUTE as follows :

“3009/2007”

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 19th day of November 2025.

Sd/M.Santhosham

District Munsif,

Sulur.

Final Order

I.A.No.3/2024 in

O.S.No.86/2020

Dated: 19.11.2025

DMC, Sulur